Series CM3
Cut Monitor
with HART® Protocol
using 409-1000 Electronics
The Leader  of RF
and Sonic Level
Installation and
Operating Instructions

Table 1-1
Sensing Element
Model Numbering
CM3 Series Cut Monitor with Universal III TransmitterTM
3
The standard electronic unit (409-1000-X0X) is mounted
in an explosionproof housing that meets the following
classifications:
•NEMA 4X Waterproof/Corrosion Resistant.
•NEMA 7 Explosionproof FM Approved for:
Class I Gr. A,B,C & D;
Class II Gr. E, F, & G;
Class III.
The remote electronic unit and sensing element are con-
nected by a three-terminal coaxial cable (380-0xx-12).
•The xx in the model number indicates the length of
  the cable in feet.
•Maximum length is 25 feet.
•Shorter lengths are available.
•Cable can also be purchased in bulk lengths with
       termination kits.
1.2 Models
Available
(cont.)
CM3 Series Cut Monitor with Universal IIITM Transmitter
4
Figure 1-1
HART® Universal IIITM  Transmitter
in Two-Wire Loop
CM3 Series Cut Monitor with Universal III TransmitterTM
5
Carefully remove the contents of the carton and check
each item against the packing list before destroying any
packing material.  If there is any shortage or damage,
report it immediately to the factory.
The integral electronic unit is mounted with the sensing
element. The remote electronic unit is designed for field
mounting, but it should be mounted in a location as free
as possible from vibration, corrosive atmospheres, and
any possibility of mechanical damage.  For convenience at
start-up, mount the instrument in a reasonably accessible
location. Ambient temperatures should be between -40°F
and 185°F (-40°C and 85°C).
NOTE
When installing conduit to the electronic
unit, be sure that vertical conduit runs will
not cause water to enter the electronic unit
housing, as shown in Figure 2-1.
Figure 2-1 shows the recommended conduit installation.
See Figures 2-2 through 2-5 for mounting dimensions.
Figure 2-1
Recommended Conduit Connection
SECTION 2
INSTALLATION
2.1 Unpacking
2.2 Mounting the
Electronic Unit
RECOMMENDED
Conduit
Breather
Drain
DREXELBROOK
All Connections
sealed and gaskets
in place
DREXELBROOK
Condensation can
enter Housing
NOT
RECOMMENDED
CM3 Series Cut Monitor with Universal IIITM Transmitter
6
Figure 2-2